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WSDOT OJT Support Services Y Amy Palo PO Box 47314 Olympia WA 98504-7314 360-704-6314 360 705 6801 PaloA@wsdot.wa.gov

American Indian Community Center Y Linda Lauch 801 E 2nd Ave Ste 10 Spokane WA 99202 509 535 0886 509 534 7210

Filipino - American Association Y Lourdes Mashinski 

5411 East Mill Plains Blve., 

Suite 15 Vancouver WA 98661 360 735 4982 360 735 5093 lourdesandy@hotmail.com

Columbia Basin Worksource Y 815 N. Kellogg St Kennewick WA 99336 509 734-5894 509 734 5959

Nisqually Tribe, TERO Office Y Marjorie Stepetin 4820 She-Nah-Num Drive SE Olympia WA 98513-9199

360 456 5221, ext. 

1128 360 407 0125 stepetin.marjorie@nisqually-nsn.gov

El Centro de la Raza Y Bobbie Stephens 2524 16th Avenue S Seattle WA 98144-5104 206 957 4628 206 329 0786 humanresources@elcentrodelaraza.org

Idaho Dept of Labor, Veterans Unit Y Robert Shoeman

1221 W Ironwood Drive, Suite 

200 Coeur d' Alene ID 83814

208 457-8789 ext. 

3993 N/A robert.shoeman@labor.idaho.gov

Private Industry Council Y Donita Berstein PO Box 2360 Wenatchee WA 98807 509 663 3091 509 663-5649

Yakima Nation Agency, TERO Office Y Tim Arquette 16 S. Toppenish Ave Toppenish WA 98948-0151 509 865 5121 509 865 6060

Spokane Tribe, TERO Office Y Clyde McCoy 6195 B Ford/Wellpinit Road Wellpinit WA 99040 509 458 6529 509 458 6556 clydem@spokanetribe.com

Cowlitz Indian Tribe Y Nancy Osburne 1055 Ninth Ave, Suite B Longview WA 98362 360 575 3302 N/A cowlitzhr@cowlitz.org

Tacoma Urban League Inc. Y  Employment 2550 Yakima Avenue Tacoma WA 98405 253 383 2007 253 383 4810 info@thetacomaurbanleague.org

People For People - Workforce 

Development in Yakima, Klickitat, 

Skamania and Kittitas counties Y Yolanda Mace 706 Rentschler Lane Toppenish WA 98948 509 865 5221 509 865 2485

Puyallup Tribal Office, TERO Office Y Ronice Goforth 3009 East Portland Ave Tacoma WA 98404 253 573 7845 253 680 5997 ronice.goforth@puyalluptribe.com

Makah Tribe, TERO Office Y Rose Jimmicum PO Box 115 Neah Bay WA 98357-0115 360 645 3101 360 645 3303 mtctero@centurytel.net

OIC Of Washington - Wenatchee Y Lupe Sanchez 11 Spokane St Suite 103 Wenatchee WA 98801 509 888 6012 N/A

Nooksack Indian Tribal Council Y George Bailey PO Box 157 Deming WA 98244-0157

360 592 5176 ext. 

3233 N/A gbailey@nooksack-tribe.org

Upper Skagit Tribe, TERO Office Y VACANT (as of 03/15) 25944 Community Plaza Sedro Woolley WA 98284 360 854 7040 N/A

Lower Elwha Klallam Tribe, TERO 

Office Y Sandra Johnson 2851 Lower Elwha Road Port Angeles WA 98363-8409 360 452 8471 360 457 8429 sandra.johnson@elwha.nsn.us

Swinomish Tribe, TERO Office Y Brian Porter PO Box 388 La Conner WA 98257 360 466 7232 360 466 1632 bporter@swinomish.nsn.us

Yakima Valley OIC Y Business 815 Fruitvale Blvd. Yakima WA 98902 509 248 6751 509 757 4082

Oregon Tradeswomen Network (OTN) Y Kim Neel

3934 NE Martin Luther King Jr. 

Blvd. #101 Portland OR 97212

503 335 8200 ext. 

31 503 249 0445

Sunnyside OIC Y Business 630 Railroad Avenue Sunnyside WA 98944 509 839 0204 509 839 2012

MT Vernon OIC Y Business 2005 E College Way Mt. Vernon WA 98273 360 416 3505 360 336 9228

Confederated Tribes Of Colville, 

TERO Office Y Larry Jordan 515 Birch Coulee Dam WA 99116 509 634 2735 509 634 2740 larry.jordan@colvilletribes.com

Quinault Indian Nation, TERO Office Y Rod Johnson PO Box 189 Taholah WA 98587-0189 360 276 8211 360 276 4191 rjohnson@quinalt.org

Lummi Nation, TERO Office Y Ron Finkbonner 2828 Kwina Road Bellingham WA 98226-9298 360 384 2307 360 384-8981 ronf@lummi-nsn.gov

Quileute Tribe, TERO Office Y Business PO Box 279 La Push WA 98350 360 374 4306 N/A

ANEW (Apprenticship & 

Nontraditional Employment for 

Women) Y Nicole Ferrer 550 SW 7th Street B305 Renton WA 98057 253 951 6408 206 381 1389 nicole@anewaop.org

Tulalip Tribe - TERO Office Y Teri Gobin 6406 Marine Drive Tulalip WA 98271 360 716 4744 360 716 0612 tergobin@tulaliptribes-nsn.gov

Pasco OIC Y Business 2211 West Court, Suite E Pasco WA 99301 509 545 0484 N/A

Moses Lake OIC Y Business 903 W 3rd Ave Moses Lake WA 98837 509 765 9206 N/A
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Chehalis Confederated Tribes - TERO 

Office Y Sylvia Sansom PO Box 536 Oakville WA 98568

360 273 5911 

ext.1508 360 273 5914

Kalispel Triba - TERO Office Y Corrie Nenema PO Box 39 Usk WA 99180 509 445 1147 509 445 1705 cnenema@kalispeltribe.org

Muckleshoot Tribe Y Angela Roberts 39015 172nd Avenue SE Auburn WA 98092 253 876 3282 N/A angelica.roberts@muchleshoot.nsn.us

Skokomish Tribe - TERO Office Y Winona Plant N 80 Tribal Central Road Shelton WA 98584-9748 360 426 4232 360 877 5943

Samish Nation - TERO Office Y Teri Horton PO Box 217 Anacortes WA 98221

360 293 6404 ext 

227 360 299 0790 thorton@samishtribe.nsn.us

Snoqualmie Tribe - Office Y Allan Applebee PO Box 969 Snoqualmie WA 98065 425 888 6551 425 333 6727

Stillagaumish Tribe - TERO Office Y Lori Belmontes 3310 Smoky Point Drive Arlington WA 98223 360 652 7362 360 659 3113 lbelmontes@stillaquamish.com

Jamestown S'Kallam Tribe - TERO 

Office Y Kim Kettle 1033 Old Bly Highway Sequim WA 98382 360 683 4626 360 681 4643 kkettel@jamestowntribe.org

Shoalwater Bay Tribe Y Holly Blake PO Box 130 Tokeland WA 98590 360 267 6766 360 267 6778 hblake@shoalwaterbay-nsn.gov

Squaxin Island Tribe - TERO Office Y Patti Puhn SE 10 Squaxin Lane Shelton WA 98584 360 426 9781 360 426 6577 ppuhn@squaxin.us

Hoh Tribe Y James Jamie 2464 Lower Hoh Rd Forks WA 98331 360 374 6582 360 374 5426 jamesjamie55@hotmail.com
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